

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 3244-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2023 In control: Economic Development Committee

On agenda: 12/11/2023 Final action: 12/14/2023

Title: To establish the Hamilton Crossing NCA Fund; to authorize the City Auditor to accept the community

development charges from the Hamilton Crossing Community Authority and to deposit such funds into the Hamilton Crossing NCA Fund; to appropriate and authorize the expenditure of the community development charges the City receives for deposit into the new Hamilton Crossing NCA Fund; and to authorize the Director of the Department of Development to enter into the Intergovernmental

Cooperative Agreement and First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Tax Increment Financing

& Reimbursement Agreement with Hamilton Crossing, LLC and the Hamilton Crossing Community

Authority.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2023	1	ACTING CITY CLERK	Attest	
12/13/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
12/4/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	